

original

No. 31738-9-II

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
07 MAR 27 PM 2:00
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

Joseph Kwiatkowski,

Appellant,

v.

Ralph Drews, James Frost Seattle First National Bank (Bank of
America), Puget Sound National Bank (Key Trust Company), and
U.S. Bank Trust Department,

Respondents.

RESPONDENT KEY TRUST COMPANY'S
aka Puget Sound National Bank's BRIEF

Matthew Turetsky, WSBA #23611
Averil Rothrock, WSBA #24248
Christopher H. Howard, WSBA #11074
Attorneys for Respondent Key Trust Company

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.
1420 Fifth Ave., Ste. 3010
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 622-1711

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2007 MAR 23 PM 4:38

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction and statement of joinder	1
II.	Issues on Appeal	2
III.	Statement of the Case.....	3
A.	Key Performed Its Duties as Limited Guardian, Concluding With Its Discharge by Order Dated February 18, 1994, Which No Party Appealed.....	3
B.	The Evidence and Argument Before the Trial Court on Key’s Summary Judgment Motion Are Specifically Set Forth in the Order.	8
C.	Kwiatkowski Alleged “Discovery” of “New Facts” That Were Not New.....	9
1.	Kwiatkowski, the other fiduciaries, and the guardianship court were aware of Key’s classification of the Sirius Enterprises stock.	9
2.	Kwiatkowski, the other fiduciaries, and the guardianship court were aware of Key’s \$500,000 Guaranty against Kwiatkowski’s estate.	11
3.	Kwiatkowski, the other fiduciaries, and the guardianship court were aware of the gap between Key’s discharge and the appointment of the next successor.	12
4.	Kwiatkowski previously conceded the issue of the filing of receipts at the conclusion of Key's service and proof that the assets were transferred by Key to U.S. Bank.....	13
D.	Key’s Attorneys’ Fee and Costs Award.....	13
IV.	Argument	14

A.	The Trial Court Correctly Enforced Key’s Settlement Agreement with Kwiatkowski.	14
B.	The Trial Court Correctly Granted Summary Judgment to Key	16
C.	No “Irregularities” Concerning Key Warrant Overturning the Trial Court	20
D.	The Trial Court’s May 19, 2006 Attorneys’ Fees and Costs Award to Key Was Not An Abuse of Discretion, and Is Supported by Two Grounds.....	23
	1. The Decision to Award Fees and Costs Should Be Affirmed.	24
	2. Key’s Attorneys’ Fee Rates Were Not Challenged Below.....	26
E.	The Trial Court Correctly Denied Kwiatkowski’s Motion to Amend His Complaint.	28
F.	Request For Attorneys’ Fees And Costs On Appeal.....	31
V.	Conclusion	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
STATE CASES	
<i>Brinkerhoff v. Campbell</i> , 99 Wn. App. 692, 994 P.2d 911 (2000).....	14, 15
<i>Controlled Atmosphere, Inc. v. Branom Instrument Co.</i> , 50 Wn. App. 343, 748 P.2d 686 (1988).....	18
<i>Crisman v. Crisman</i> , 85 Wn.App. 15, 931 P.2d 163 (1997), <i>review denied</i> , 132 Wn.2d 1008 (1997).....	30
<i>In re Dill</i> , 60 Wn.2d 148, 372 P.2d 541 (1962).....	20
<i>Elliott v. Barnes</i> , 32 Wn. App. 88, 645 P.2d 1136 (1982).....	29
<i>Ino Ino, Inc. v. City of Bellevue</i> , 132 Wn.2d 103, 937 P.2d 154 (1997).....	29
<i>Kendall v. Douglas, Grant, Lincoln & Okanogan Counties Public Hospital District No. 6</i> , 118 Wn.2d 1, 820 P.2d 497 (1991).....	17
<i>LaMon v. Butler</i> , 112 Wn.2d 193, 770 P.2d 1027 (1989), <i>cert. denied</i> 493 U.S. 814 (1989).....	18
<i>Layne v. Hyde</i> , 54 Wn. App. 125, 773 P.2d 83 (1989).....	28
<i>Liebergessel v. Evans</i> , 93 Wn.2d 881, 613 P.2d 1170 (1980).....	15
<i>McDonald v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.</i> , 119 Wn.2d 724, 837 P.2d 1000 (1992).....	28

<i>Micro Enhancement International, Inc. v. Coopers & Lybrand, LLP,</i> 110 Wn. App. 412, 40 P.3d 1206 (2002).....	19
<i>Morris v. Maks,</i> 69 Wn. App. 865, 850 P.2d 1357 (1993).....	14
<i>Mucsi v. Graoch Associates Ltd. Pshp. #12,</i> 144 Wn.2d 847, 31 P.3d 684 (2001).....	19
<i>Seely v. Gilbert,</i> 16 Wn.2d 611, 134 P.2d 710 (1943).....	19
<i>Singleton v. Frost,</i> 108 Wn.2d 723, 742 P.2d 1224 (1987).....	26, 31
<i>Starwich v. Ernst,</i> 100 Wash. 198, 170 P. 584 (1918).....	22, 30
<i>Tsubota v. Gunkel,</i> 58 Wn.2d 586, 364 P.2d 549 (1961).....	22, 30
<i>Vigil v. Spokane County,</i> 42 Wn. App. 796, 714 P.2d 692 (1986).....	20
<i>Washington Federation of State Employees, Council 28, etc., v. Office of Finance Management,</i> 121 Wn.2d 152, 849 P.2d 1201 (1993).....	17, 27
<i>Young v. Key Pharms.,</i> 112 Wn.2d 216, 770 P.2d 182 (1989).....	17, 18

STATE STATUTES

RCW 4.84.330	26
RCW 11.92.053	18
RCW 11.96A.150	3, 24, 27, 31
